## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION )
OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF )
EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, ) CASE NO.
INC. FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2015 THROUGH ) 2016-00231
APRIL 30, 2016

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby schedules an informal conference on Wednesday, February 8, 2017, at 10:30 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, to discuss certain issues related to East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.'s pending application for rehearing.

Commission Staff, if necessary, will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone.

Talina R. Mathews Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED \_\_\_\_\_ FEB 0 6 2017

cc: Parties of Record

\*David S Samford Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

\*East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 4775 Lexington Road P. O. Box 707 Winchester, KY 40392-0707

\*East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 4775 Lexington Road P. O. Box 707 Winchester, KY 40392-0707